

# DALE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT 202 S HWY 123, SUITE E OZARK, ALABAMA 36360



PHONE (334)774-2355

WEB SITE: www.dalecountyboe.org

FAX (334)774-3503

#### NOTICE OF VACANCY

### **ADVERTISEMENT # 199**

The Dale County School System anticipates the following possible vacancies for the 2024-2025 school year:

## **Support**

**Chief School Finance Officer** 

## Requirements:

- (1) Bachelor's degree in a business-related field (accounting, finance, business administration, etc.) from an accredited four-year institution.
- (2) Minimum of three (3) years work experience in a related field.
- (3) Must obtain, within three (3) years, certification as a Chief School Finance Officer and must maintain certification though continuing education requirements.
- (4) Must be bondable.

Applications for these positions will be taken and reviewed. These positions will be filled from qualified applicants. No applicant will be employed without a formal application. Applicants interested in the certified positions should apply through the Teach in Alabama link on our website at <a href="https://ats1.atenterprise.powerschool.com/ats/applogin?COMPANY">www.dalecountyboe.org</a> or the State Department of Education website at <a href="https://ats1.atenterprise.powerschool.com/ats/applogin?COMPANY">https://ats1.atenterprise.powerschool.com/ats/applogin?COMPANY</a> ID=00008500.

Select: Classified, Search by District, School Board District 2, Dale County Board of Education

The Dale County Board of Education, upon the Superintendent's recommendation, may approve an in-system lateral transfer to an existing vacancy and fill the resulting vacancy through the normal screening, interviewing, and recommendation process.

Salary is negotiable and determined by the Board.

The Dale County Board of Education is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

Applications for these positions will be accepted until all positions are filled.

Ben Baker, Superintendent Dale County Schools